

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 8 1987

THE FLORIDA BAR,)
Complainant,)
v.)
ARTHUR NEWMAN,)
Respondent.)

Supreme Clerk, SUPREME COURT
Case No. 67, 528
Deputy Clerk

On Petition for Review of
the Referee's Report in a
Disciplinary Proceeding.

ANSWER BRIEF OF COMPLAINANT

PATRICIA S. ETKIN
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
Suite 211, Rivergate Plaza
444 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 377-4445

GEORGE dePOZSGAY
Co-Bar Counsel
2950 S.W. 27th Ave.
Suite 210
Miami, Florida 33133
(305) 448-2131

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-8226
(904) 222-5286

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-8226
(904) 222-5286

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION.iv

STATEMENT OF THE CASE. 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 5

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 15

ARGUMENT. 17

 I. The Referee's recommendation of
 disbarment is warranted17

 II. The Referee's findings of fact and
 recommendations of guilt as to each of
 the nine counts of the Bar's Complaint
 is supported by evidence 27

 III. The Florida Bar acted appropriately in its
 investigation of Respondent and presentation
 of evidence to the Referee 43

CONCLUSION50

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE50

APPENDIX51

INDEX TO APPENDIX. 52

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Baker,</u> 417 So.2d 1054 (Fla. 1982)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Breed,</u> 378 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1979)	18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Bryan,</u> 396 So.2d 165 (Fla. 1981)	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Carter,</u> 12 FLW 102 (Case No. 66,126, Feb. 12, 1987)...	18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Collier,</u> 12 FLW 142 (Case No. 67,850, March 19, 1987)..	27
<u>The Florida Bar v. Fitzgerald,</u> 491 So.2d 547 (Fla. 1986)	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Harden,</u> 448 So.2d 1017 (Fla. 1984)	23
<u>The Florida Bar v. Harris,</u> 400 So.2d 1220 (Fla. 1981)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Heston,</u> 501 So.2d 597 (Fla. 1987)	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hunt,</u> 441 So.2d 618 (Fla. 1983)	22, 42
<u>The Florida Bar v. Knowles,</u> 500 So.2d 140 (Fla. 1986)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Leopold,</u> 399 So.2d 978 (Fla. 1981)	20, 23
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lipman,</u> 497 So.2d 1165 (Fla. 1986)	20, 24, 27, 48
<u>The Florida Bar v. Marks,</u> 492 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 1986)	27
<u>The Florida Bar v. Owen,</u> 393 So.2d 551 (Fla. 1981)	20

<u>The Florida Bar v. Padrino,</u> 500 So.2d 525 (Fla. 1987)	18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Price,</u> 478 So.2d 812 (Fla. 1985)	27
<u>The Florida Bar v. Segal,</u> 462 So.2d 1091 (Fla. 1985)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Shapiro,</u> 450 So.2d 842 (Fla. 1984)	22
<u>The Florida Bar v. Stalnaker</u> 485 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1986)	27
<u>The Florida Bar v. Stillman,</u> 401 So.2d 1306 (Fla. 1981)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Tarrant,</u> 464 So.2d 1199 (Fla. 1985)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Toothaker,</u> 477 So.2d 551 (Fla. 1985)	19

INTEGRATION RULE OF THE FLORIDA BAR

Article XI	
Rule 11.02(3) (a)	9, 13, 21
Rule 11.02(4)	6, 10, 12, 13, 21
Rule 11.02(4) (c) (vi)	30

FLORIDA BAR CODE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
Disciplinary Rule

D.R. 1-102(A) (4)	12, 13, 21
D.R. 1-102(A) (6)	9, 12, 13, 21
D.R. 6-101(A) (3)	10, 21
D.R. 7-101(A) (1)	10, 21
D.R. 7-102(A) (5)	12
D.R. 9-102(A)	5, 12
D.R. 9-102(B) (3)	5, 21
D.R. 9-102(B) (4)	10, 21
